consider hedging significant foreign currency exposure

should the need arise.

TCC International Holdings Limited
Annual Report 2014216

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
綜合財務報表附註

For the year ended 31 December 2014 截至二零一四年十二月三十一日止年度

42. 金融工具（續）
財務風險管理目標與政策（續）

市場風險（續）

(ii) 貨幣風險（續）

敏感度分析

下表詳列本集團就美元及港元分別兌

功能貨幣人民幣之匯率可能有5%之合

理變動之敏感度，而所有其他可變因

素維持不變。此敏感度分析僅包括尚

未結清之外幣列值貨幣項目及於報告

期末按外幣匯率5%變動調整其換算。

(iii) 其他價格風險

本集團於報告期末之股本投資及具有

相關股本投資之投資基金令本集團蒙

受股本證券價格風險。管理層會透過

維持具有不同風險程度之投資組合來

管理此風險。本集團之股價風險來自

香港上市股本證券及有價投資基金。

可供出售投資亦承受價格風險，但由

於可供出售投資乃按成本計量，故並

無呈列敏感度分析。

42. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)

Financial risk management objectives and policies

(Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

(ii) Currency risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to a

reasonably possible change of 5% in exchange rate

of US$ and HK$ against functional currency of RMB

respectively, while all other variables are held constant.

The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding

foreign currency denominated monetary items and

adjusts their translation at the end of the reporting

period for a 5% change in foreign currency rates.

2014 2013

二零一四年 二零一三年

HK$’000 HK$’000

千港元 千港元
(Decrease) increase in post-tax profit

for the year

本年度除稅後溢利

（減少）增加

– if RMB weakens against US$ －倘人民幣兌美元弱勢 (197,531) (182,138)

– if RMB strengthens against US$ －倘人民幣兌美元強勢 197,531 182,138

– if RMB weakens against HK$ －倘人民幣兌港元弱勢 (7,682) (17,054)

– if RMB strengthens against HK$ －倘人民幣兌港元強勢 7,682 17,054

(iii) Other price risk

The Group’s equity investments and the investment

funds with underlying equity investments at the end

of the reporting period exposed the Group to equity

security price risk. The management manages this

exposure by maintaining a portfolio of investments

with different risk profiles. The Group’s equity price

risk is from listed equity securities in Hong Kong and

quoted investment funds. Available-for-sale investments

also exposed to price risk but no sensitivity analysis

is presented as the available-for-sale investments are

measured at cost.

台泥國際集團有限公司